gutters and asphalt paving on certain streets;

AND WHER~AS plans, specifications and estiJllates
for such work have been made by W. J. Francl & Associates
Consulting Engineering Ltd., Professional Engineers, whereby
the total cost of the said construction is estimated to be
Twenty-Seven Thousand Dollars (~27,000.OO);

AND vJHEESAS in order to construct and corr,pletetl e
said project, it will be necessary to borrow the sum of
Twenty-Seven Thousand Dollars (~27,000.00) on the credit of
the Said Town by issuing debentures of the said fown as
herein provided;

AlTD '8HK~'::';ASthe said indebtedness is to be repald
over a period of Twenty (20) years in annual instalments,
with interest not exceeding Nine percent (9%) per annum,